

AGENDA WORK SESSION OF THE PERRY CITY COUNCIL June 4, 2018 5:00 P.M.

- 1. <u>Call to Order</u>: Mayor James E. Faircloth, Jr., Presiding Officer.
- 2. Roll:
- 3. <u>Items of Review/Discussion</u>: Mayor James E. Faircloth, Jr.
 - 3a. Office of the City Manager
 - 1. Consideration of additional school resource officers Mr. L. Gilmour.
 - 2. FY 19 Budget adjustment Mr. L. Gilmour.
 - 3. Revision to water meter installation Mr. L. Gilmour.
 - 4. Establishment of restaurant use district Mr. L. Gilmour.
 - 5. Consider annexation policy adjustment Mr. L. Gilmour.

3b. <u>FY 2019 Operating Budget</u>

- 1. Perry Municipal Court System Ms. M. Arrington.
- 2. Perry Main Street Advisory Board Ms. C. Edgemon.
- 3. Perry Downtown Development Authority Mr. R. Smith.
- 4. Perry Area Convention and Visitors Bureau Authority Ms. A. Hamsley.
- 5. Perry Area Chamber of Commerce Ms. D. McLendon.
- 6. Perry Public Arts Commission Mr. K. Dye.
- 7. Perry Housing Team Mr. B. Wood.
- 8. Middle Georgia Clean Air Coalition
- 9. 21st Century Partnership

- 10. Perry Houston County Airport Authority
- 11. Office of the City Manager Mr. L. Gilmour.
- 12. Capital Mr. L. Gilmour.
- 4. <u>Council Member Items:</u>
- 5. <u>Department Head/Staff Items:</u>
- 6. <u>Adjourn.</u>